# 717377

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
·

Office Use Only



200131062222

06/16/08--01098--023 ++78.79

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Margen CC

## , <u>COVER LETTER</u>

TO: Amendment Section	
Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: COMMUNITY TREATMENT C	ENTER, INC.
	Name of Surviving Corporation)
The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are s	ubmitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning t	his matter to following:
Brett A. Hyde	
(Contact Person)	·
The Law Office of Brett A. Hyde	
(Firm/Company)	
959 N. Cocoa Ave., Suite 2	
(Address)	<del></del>
Cocoa, FL 32922	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter	r, please call:
Brett A. Hyde	At ( 321 ) 632-7171
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please sen	nd an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Amendment Section	Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	



June 18, 2008

BRETT A. HYDE THE LAW OFFICE OF BRETT A. HYDE 959 N. COCOA AVE - SUITE 2 COCOA, FL 32922

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY TREATMENT CENTER, INC.

Ref. Number: 717377

We have received your document for COMMUNITY TREATMENT CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

For each corporation, the document must contain the date of adoption of the plan of merger or share exchange by the shareholders or by the board of directors when no vote of the shareholders is required.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Letter Number: 808A00037098

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

(Not for Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, pursuant to section 617.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> corporation:

· ·			
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/applicable)	
COMMUNITY TREATMENT CENTER, INC.	FLORIDA	717377	<b></b>
Second: The name and jurisdiction of e	ach merging corporation:		SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CORPORATIONS OF JUN 27 PM 2: 47
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)	7 PM
HOW-HOUSE, INC.	FLORIDA	718860	ATTO
			-#
			<u> </u>
			<del></del>
•			
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.			
Fourth: The merger shall become effect Department of State	tive on the date the Articles o	f Merger are filed with th	e Florida
OR / / (Enter a spe	cific date. NOTE: An effective da	te cannot be prior to the date o	f filing or more than

# Fifth: ADOPTION OF MERGER BY SURVIVING CORPORATION (COMPLETE ONLY ONE SECTION)

The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the surviving corporation on 1/10 / 7 , 2000	~
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the surviving corporation on	<b>\( \alpha \)</b>
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the surviving corporation on May 9", 200  The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the vote for the plan was as follows:  5 FOR 0 AGAINST	
5 FOR 0 AGAINST	
SECTION II	
(CHECK IF APPLICABLE) The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and	
executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.	
entential in accordance with senting of the control	
SECTION III	
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the plan of merger.	
The plan of margar was adopted by the heard of directors on	
The plan of merger was adopted by the board of directors on The number of directors in	
office was The vote for the plan was as follows: FOR	
AGAINST	
Sixth: ADOPTION OF MERGER BY MERGING CORPORATION(s)	
(COMPLETE ONLY ONE SECTION)	
SECTION I	
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the merging corporation(s) on	
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the merging corporation(s) on  The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes.	nte
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the merging corporation(s) on  The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST	ite
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the merging corporation(s) on  The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST	nte
The plan of merger was adopted by the members of the merging corporation(s) on  The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST	ote
. The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows: FOR AGAINST  SECTION II	nte
. The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows: FOR AGAINST  SECTION II	ote
. The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and	ote
. The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows: FOR AGAINST  SECTION II	ote
. The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and	ote
The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.  AS OF MAY 21, 2008	ote
The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II  (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.  SECTION III	ote
The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II  (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.  SECTION III  There are no members or members entitled to vote on the plan of merger.	ote
The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II  (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.  SECTION III  There are no members or members entitled to vote on the plan of merger.  The plan of merger was adopted by the board of directors on The number of directors in	nte
The number of votes cast for the merger was sufficient for approval and the votes for the plan was as follows:  FORAGAINST  SECTION II  (CHECK IF APPLICABLE)  The plan or merger was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617.0701, Florida Statutes.  SECTION III  There are no members or members entitled to vote on the plan of merger.	ote

#### Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of the chairman/ vice chairman of the board	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
COMMUNITY TREATMENT CENTER	or an officer. INC. In Multin	Jonathan Melton, President
HOW-HOUSE, INC.	Care A Hall	Rose Mitchell, Director
,		

### **PLAN OF MERGER**

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 617.1101, Florida Statutes and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

<del></del>

The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Barring any criminal or inappropriate civil activity (alleged or actual) on the premise or within the State of Florida, Mr. Donald Green shall be permitted to maintain his position as manager of the location of the merging corporation known as Barnhart House, located at 1110 Main St., Titusville, Brevard County, Florida. Mr. Green may at any time with or without notice tender his resignation for any reason to the surviving corporation Community Treatment Center, Inc. however he may be removed for or upon the occurance of any such aforementioned activities.

A statement of any changes in the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger is as follows:

The only amendment relative to the currently existing Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, Community Treatment Center, Inc. will be the addition of Rose Mitchell to the Board of Directors of Community Treatment Center, Inc.

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:

NONE